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April 6,2023

Jessica Chiavara

Senior Counsel

Aquarion Water Company of New Hampshire, Inc.
780 N. Commercial Street

Manchester, NH 03105

Re:  Docket No. DW 20-184
Request for Change in Rates
Tariff Pages: Original Page 19
Tariftf No. 1
Effective Date: April 1, 2023

Dear Attorney Chiavara:

Employees of the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission have reviewed the tariff filing
received on March 10, 2023, and revised on April 5, 2023, in the above-captioned proceeding and
confirm compliance with Puc 1603 filing requirements. A copy of this letter is being entered into the

docket and the tariff filing will be placed in our permanent file.

In accordance with the Secretarial letter issued March 17, 2020, this letter will be filed
electronically only at this time. A date stamped copy of the filed tariff pages is enclosed for your files.

Please e-mail me at Tariffs@puc.nh.gov if I can be of assistance.

Sincerely,

Is/ Ben Paifts WWO@OMM?A«

Ben Martin-McDonough
Tariff Administrator
cc: Service List
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amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov
cmemorran@aquarionwater.com
david.n.goyette@energy.nh.gov
dcota@aquarionwater.com
dmullinax@blueridgecs.com
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
douglas.brogan@gmail.com
dszabo@aquarionwater.com
dvenora@keeganwerlin.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com
jralston@keeganwerlin.com
justin@nhwaterlaw.com
jwalsh@aquarionwater.com
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov
Kerry.Britland@eversource.com
Iteixeira@aquarionwater.com
mark.edward.ellis@gmail.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov
slowry@uptonhatfield.com
tklaes@blueridgecs.com
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